
County Contact Facility

Location Latitude Longitude Phone # Type
Chickasaw 34.0075 -88.726944 City of Okolona Louise Cole, Mayor (662) 447-5461 louisecole@cityofokolona East Monroe Street A

Trinity Development 

Coahoma 34.325278 -90.451111 Foundation: Clutter to Compost Larry Burnett (662) 645-4419 burnett.lance@yahoo.com Coldwater River Road, Jonestown, MS 38639 B

City of Horn Lake, Spencer Shields, 

Desoto 34.968056 -90.047778 Leaves of Life Composting Facility Public Works Director (662) 342-3508 sshields@hornlake.org off Hurt Road, Horn Lake, MS A

Grenada 33.69275 -89.751333 Hankin's Lumber Co., Inc. Steve Howell (662) 226-2961 496 Nat G Troutt Rd., Duck Hill, MS 38901 A

Hancock 30.386667 -89.631111 NASA John C. Stennis Space Center Eddie Renz (228) 688-1526 eddie.a.renz@nasa.gov NASA John C. Stennis Space Center campus B

Harrison 30.5641 -89.213367 Heaven's Best Compost Del Banowetz (228) 365-3744 heavnsb@aol.com 19234 Saucier-Lizana Road, Saucier, MS 39574 B

Mike L. Parker, 

Hinds 32.330292 -90.341397 City of Clinton Public Works Director (601) 924-2239 mparker@clintonms.org 550 S. Frontage Rd., Clinton, MS 39056 A

Jackson 30.4914 -88.814533 West Jackson County Ronda Powell (228) 872-8340 Ronda_Powell@co.jackson.ms.us 10401 Seaman Rd., Vancleave, MS 39565 A

University of Mississippi, Anne McCauley,

Lafayette 34.358889 -89.554444 Office of Sustainability Assistant Director (662) 915-2074 admccaul@olemiss.edu 301A Insight Park Avenue B

Susan Bailey, 

Leflore 33.527967 -90.163861 City of Greenwood Public Works Director (662) 455-7660 sbailey@cityofgreenwood.org 600 Ione St., Greenwood, MS, 38930 A

Newton 32.421 -89.106861 Town of Decatur Tony Ferguson (601) 635-4600 rockus2597@yahoo.com Bill Bailey Drive, Decatur MS A

Oktibbeha 33.4420419 -88.713913 Blackjack Composting Robert Raymond (662) 549-1133 boobois@yahoo.com 5377 Blackjack Rd., Starkville, MS 39759 B

Perry 31.240556 -89.048139 Leaf River Cellulose, LLC Composting Sarah E. Braune (601) 964-7178 sarah.braune@gapac.com 157 Buck Creek Road, New Augusta, MS 39462 B

Pike 31.317417 -90.509733 The Dirt Store at Williamson Nursery Doug Myhr (601) 276-2794 diegoinak@hotmail.com 2040 Johnston Chapel Rd., Summit, MS 39666 A

Darion Warren, 

Rankin 32.2825 -89.983614 City of Brandon Public Works Director (601) 825-5021 dwarren@ci.brandon.ms.us 4001 North Street, Brandon, MS 39042 A

Smith 32.149167 -89.514722 Currie's Organic Poultry Compost William Larry Currie (601) 536-3368 scurrie@wildblue.net 1143 SCR 32A, Forest, MS 39074 B

Wilkinson 31.056111 -91.066389 Town of Centreville Larry Lee, Mayor (601) 645-5218 larry_leej@yahoo.com 1211 Gaulden Clinton Road, Centreville, MS 39631 A

Type A: Facilities composting only vegetative debris and/or untreated wood waste.

Type B: Facilities composting food wastes, animal manures, and/or other organic materials in addition to vegetative debris and/or untreated wood waste.
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